FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 12897.35USU1



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103206683

	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Scott Koefod	Cargill, Incorporated 15407 McGinty Road West Wayzata, Minnesota 55391-5624 USA
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
As See	of conveyance: signment	PRINCE OF PARTICE OF P
	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	CE 2 7
	ocument is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/270,	323	Service of the servic
		ers attached?  Yes  No
document s Name: Address:	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerniould be mailed:  Tong Wu Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
To the b	nt and signature:  lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inford document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
Tong Wu		March 23, 2006
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.
3/2006 DBYR	₩ 00000091 11270323 \ Descri	dotted this and
E:80Atail docu	ments to be recorded with the quared cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignt Director - U.S. Pat	detach this portion  ment Recordation Services tent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to my (our) full satisfaction, I (we),

Koefod, (Robert) Scott, 9864 Hemlock Way, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369

DEICED COMPOSITION (DVED SALT)

hereby sell and assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391-5624, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States and all territories thereof and in all foreign countries, in and to all the inventions ("Inventions") in:

	DEICER COMPOSITION (DTED SALT)	 	
[x ] i	or which an application for a United States Patent is being filed dentified as U.S. Application Serial Number 11/270,323, filed entified as International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/	-	vith;

and naming me (us) as inventor(s); and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and all original and reissue patents granted for any of said Inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said application and patents granted thereon, and all applications for any of said Inventions filed in countries foreign to the United States and patents granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in all such patents; and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim for any foreign application the benefits of any convention including but not limited to the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose including the right to claim priority in accordance with such convention, and any other benefits available through the laws of these foreign countries with respect to patent applications as fully and entirely as I (we) could claim such benefits; and the right to file applications for patents and otherwise to apply for and obtain any patents for said Inventious in its own name in any country.

And I (we) hereby covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to CARGILL, INCORPORATED all facts known to me (us) respecting said Invention whenever requested by it, and will execute all instruments or documents requested by it for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on said Invention, or in connection with litigation regarding said Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or Letters Patent therefore in the United States or foreign countries and will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, at the request of CARGILL, INCORPORATED, all without further or other compensation than that above set forth, but otherwise at the cost of CARGILL, INCORPORATED.

And I (we) further covenant and agree that if and when CARGILL, INCORPORATED desires to file a disclaimer relating to said Inventions in the United States or any foreign country, I (we) will, upon its request, sign and deliver all papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

PATENT REEL: 017721 FRAME: 0202

And I (we) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the said Letters Patent to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, (or its designate) as assignce and owner of the said entire interest.

This assignment shall ensure to the benefit of the successors and assigns and authorized affiliates of CARGILL, INCORPORATED.

Inventor:

Koefod, (Robert) Scott

Post Office:

9864 Hemlock Way

Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369

USA

Citizenship: USA

Dated: 2117/06

COUNTY OF \_ \( \)

Before me personally appeared the above-named inventor, Koefod, (Robert) Scott, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her/their free act and deed.

TAMMY KAY DOUĞLAS Notary Public Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

2